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Last Updated: 05/06/2020

Physical Address 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94590-8181 

Mailing Address 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94590-8181 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 654-1138 

Fax 
(707) 654-1141 

Agency Code 
207 

AVP, HRSRM Diversity & Inclusion 
Michael Martin (707) 654-1135 mmartin@csum.edu 

HR Analyst - Faculty 
Demetra Miller (707) 654-1244 dmiller@csum.edu 

Human Capital Management – Manager 
Barbara Reece (707) 654-1021 breece@csum.edu 

HR Specialist – Benefits 
Kristen Bautista (707)-654-1146 kbautista@csum.edu 

Payroll Coordinator 
Marie Hernandez (707) 654-1138 mhernandez@csum.edu 

Payroll Technician 
Zelda Calipes (707) 654-1712 zcalipes@csum.edu 

Staff & Compensation Manager 
Emily Busquaert (707) 654-1139 ebusquaert@csum.edu 
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